

Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Additional Estimates
2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: ABS
Question: AET 3753 - 3755
Topic: Graduate Intake
Reference: written - 29 February 2016
Senator: Wong, Penny

Question:

3753. What was the graduate intake for 2015-2016?

3754. What will the graduate intake be for 2016-2017?

3755. What will the graduate intake be for 2017-2018?

Answer:

3753. The 2016 (i.e. 2015 - 2016) ABS graduate intake was 134 employees.

3754. The 2017 (i.e. 2016 -2017) graduate intake number is subject to workforce planning assessment and is yet to be determined.

3755. The 2018 (i.e. 2017 - 2018) graduate intake number is subject to workforce planning assessment and is yet to be determined.